## **#** 0142406

Record Official

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 nf 3 Recorded By: AE RPTT

Book- 276 Page-0027



Escrow No. 00011170 - 007 - EA Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed....Continued

APN: 004-042-02 and 03 Affix R.P.T.T. Sexempt

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: **AARON R EGBERT** P.O. BOX 657 **ALAMO, NV 89001** 

ESCROW NO: 00011170-007-EA

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Cyril Holaday Jr. and Sandra K Holaday, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Aaron R Egbert and Robin C Egbert, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to:

- Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) this 21st	day of December	, 2012.
wimess my/our nandist dus 21	DISTANCE TOCCOMPOSE	, 4014.
***************************************		

Cyri Holaday Jr. Sandra K. Haladay

Sandra Holaday

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

ss:

On this <u>December 21 2012</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public,

Cyrul Holaday J. personally known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 100 62014

ROBIN E. SIMMERS lotary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11 My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2014

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT ONE (1) IN BLOCK THIRTY-SIX (36) AS SHOWN ON MAP OF THE ALAMO TOWNSITE, AS RECORDED AS FILE NO. 1176 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA:

**EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:** 

BEGINNING AT A POINT 10.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1) IN BLOCK THIRTY-SIX (36) IN THE ALAMO TOWNSITE, NEVADA; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH, ALONG THE STREET LINE, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH 100.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST 125.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTH 121.5 FEET, THE NORTH 10 FEET AND THE WEST 10 FEET OF SAID LOT 1.

#### PARCEL 2:

THAT PORTION OF LOT ONE (1) IN BLOCK THIRTY-SIX (36) ON THE FINAL MAP OF THE ALAMO TOWNSITE, AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, AS FILE NO. 1176, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 10.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1) IN BLOCK THIRTY-SIX (36) IN THE ALAMO TOWNSITE, NEVADA; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH, ALONG THE STREET LINE, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST A DISTANCE OF 125.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH 100.00 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST 125.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

# DOC # DV-142406

12/26/2012

03 14 PM

### Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Par	cel Number(	s) 🗖				Page 1 of 1	Eng. ava.	
a) <u>004-042-02 and 03</u>				<del></del>			Recorded By: AE	Fee: \$16.0 RPTT:	טנ
	b)						Book-276 Pag	e- 0027	
	c)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\ \	
	d)			<del></del>				\ \	
2.	Type of Prop	erty:						\ \	
	a) 🗆 Vacar	nt Land	b) 🗆 Sin	gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL USI	E ONLY	
	/	n/Twnhse	d) 🗆 2-4		Document/Ins	strument #		1	
	e) 🗆 Apt. E		f) [] Cor		Book:		The state of the s		
	g) □ Agrica i) □ Other		h) Mo	one nome	Date of Recor	The second second			٩
	,, <u> </u>				Notes:	umg.			
				/	Trotes:	-	<del>\</del>		
3.	a. Total Va	alue/Sales Pr	ice of Prope	rtv:	\$0	1	\	,	١,
			-	y (value of prope	1				
		Tax Value:	ciosure Om	y (variate or prope					
					\$0				
	d. Real Pro	perty Transf	er Tax Due	1	\$0	-/-	<del>/-</del>		
4.	If Exemption	Claimed:				/ /			
	a. Transfer	Tax Exemp	tion, per NR	S 375.090, Secti	on: 5				
	b. Explain	Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer from Parents to Children							
5.	_		-	sferred: 100%	. /	1			
J.		/ 7	A	The state of the s		V			
							s, under penalty		
							correct to the be substantiate the i		
							aimed exemption		
							lus interest at 1%		
Pι	irsuant to NRS	375.030, th	e Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liabl	e for any additio	nal amount	
OV	ved.	Lank.	Imma	KOONA	-				
Si	gnature	(YY)	TO)/I(C		Capacity Gran	itor			
	gnature	2601	10101	1 20	/ /			<del></del>	
a proper		NTOD INE	ODMATIC	NAT	Capacity <u>AGENT</u> BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
<u>31</u>	ELLER (GRA	-	L		BUYER (G			<u>ON</u>	
ī	Print Name	(REQUIRE	day Jr. and S	Sandra	Print Name:		E <b>QUIRED)</b> R Egbert and Robi	in C	
,	Title (valific	Holaday	aay st. and c	sandra	THIL Name.	Egbert Egbert	C Lgoert and Room	<u>n C</u>	
A	Address:	P.O. Box 6	57		Address:	P.O. Bo	x 657		
(	City, St., Zip:				City, St., Zip:		NV 89001		
<u>C</u>	<u>OMPANY RE</u>	QUESTING	RECORD	ING COVY TITC ency of Nevada,					
Pr	int Name: <u>F</u>	idelity Natio	nal Title Ag	ency of Nevada,	Inc.		Escrow #:000	011170-007	
A	ddress: 7.	36 W. Pionei	er Blvd., Su		<del></del>		<del></del>		
Ci	ty/State/Zip: N	<u> 1esquite, NV</u>	89027						